

14.12.2023
DL-39
Ct. No.654
(pp)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 23311 of 2023

Swadesh Ranjan Maji
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee,
Ms. Sonam Ray

....for the petitioner.

By an order dated 29th September, 2023, the State-respondents were directed to file a report in the form of affidavit or affidavit-in-opposition.

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee, learned advocate for the petitioner submits that copy of no such report/affidavit-in-opposition has been served upon him.

Let such report in the form of affidavit/affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks by the State-respondents after reopening of the Court after winter vacation.

Reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

Petitioner is requested to serve notice upon the learned advocate for the State-respondents intimating the next date of hearing.

Let this matter appear three weeks after winter vacation.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)