

23.6. 2024
item No.4
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 23311 of 2023

**Swadesh Ranjan Maji
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors**

Ms. Nibedita Pal
..... for the petitioner.
Mr. T. M. Siddqui,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly,,
..... for the State.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the
petitioner. Accordingly, the matter be adjourned today.

List the matter on July 28, 2025 at 2.00 P.M.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)