

16.7. 2024  
item No.24  
n.b.  
ct. no.24

**WPA 23311 of 2023**

**Swadesh Ranja Maji**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Sonam Ray,  
..... for the petitioner.  
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,  
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly  
.....For the respondents.

Report in the form of affidavit filed on behalf of the  
respondent nos.1 to 4 is taken on record.

Petitioner is at liberty to file exception/reply to the  
report within a week.

Let the matter appear on August 1, 2024 under  
heading "Hearing".

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order  
duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Subhendu Samanta, J.)**