

ASR 50.
Ct. no. 24.
29.1.2025

WPA 23311 of 2023

**Swadesh Ranja Maji
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwala

....For the petitioner

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter is go out of the list.

Petitioner is to take appropriate step.

(Subhendu Samanta,J)

50. On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. Agarwal submits that the petitioner has expired, the matter is go out of the list.

Petitioner is to take appropriate step.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]