

28.04.2025  
SL No.2  
Court No.24  
Ali

**WPA 23311 of 2023**  
**Swadesh Ranjan Maji**  
**Versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwala,  
Ms. Nibedita Pal,  
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee,  
Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

....for the petitioner.

Mr. T.M. Siddique, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

.....for the State.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf  
of the petitioner.

Let the matter appear in the list on **19<sup>th</sup>**  
**May, 2025 at 2.00 P.M.** under the same heading.

**(Subhendu Samanta, J.)**