

12.08.2025
SL No.16
Court No.24
Ali

WPA 23311 of 2023
Swadesh Ranjan Maji
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwala,
Ms. Nibedita Pal,
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee,
Ms. Sonam Ray,
Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

.....for the State.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of
the petitioner be taken on record.

Supplementary affidavit demonstrates
subsequent fact concerning the said FPS.

Respondent authority is directed to take
instruction from the department and apprise this
Court on the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear in the list on **3rd**
September, 2025 at 2.00 P.M. under the same
heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)