

17.09.2025
SL No.21
Court No.24
Ali

**WPA 23311 of 2023
With
IA No.:CAN/2/2025**

**Kalpana Maji & Ors
in place of Swadesh Ranjan Maji (since deceased)
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Nibedita Pal,
Ms. Sonam Ray

...for the petitioners.

None appears on behalf of State
respondent.

State respondent was directed by this
Court to take instruction.

Let CAN 2 of 2025 alongwith writ petition
be appeared in the list on 22nd of September, 2025
under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

Petitioners are directed to inform the
learned counsel for the State respondent regarding
the gist of the order.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)