

26.09.2025
SL No.8
Court No.24
Ali

**WPA 23311 of 2023
With
IA No.:CAN/2/2025**

**Kalpana Maji & Ors
in place of Swadesh Ranjan Maji (since deceased)
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwal,
Ms. Nibedita Pal,
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee,
Ms. Sonam Ray,
Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

....for the petitioners.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

....for the State.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondent seeks accommodation to take a specific instruction from his client regarding the proposal of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in respect of the matter in WP No. 524 of 2009 (Aisha Khatoon & Ors. Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.). Copy of the observation of Coordinate Bench in Aisha Khatoon (supra) be handed over to Mr. Ganguly.

Let the matter be adjourned for this day.

List the matter on 29th of October, 2025 at 10.30 P.M. as a "Specially Fixed Matters".

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)