

14.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 39
SM

WPA 23311 of 2023
IA No. : CAN 2 of 2025
Kalpana Maji & Ors. in place of Swadesh Ranjan
Maji (since deceased)
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwal
Ms. Nibedita Pal
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee
Ms. Sonam Ray
.....for the petitioner

The matter was last heard on 26.09.2025.

None appears for the State on call.

Accordingly, the petitioner shall serve a notice upon the learned counsel for the State who appeared on the last date and the matter be listed for hearing on 20th November, 2025.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]