

04.12.2025
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **23**
MKP

WPA 23311 of 2023

**Kalpana Maji And Ors In Place of Swadesh
Ranjan Maji (Since Deceased)**

Vs.

The State of West Bengal And Ors

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwala
Ms. Nibedita Pal
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee
Ms. Sonam Ray
Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Suman Sengupta
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly

.....for the State

As this Court will be in Circuit in the month of December, 2025, matter be listed in the **monthly list of January, 2026**, for hearing and necessary orders.

Parties are at liberty to file their short notes.

As the State-respondent has raised the point of maintainability, at this stage on the ground of changed circumstances, the matter shall be first heard on the point of maintainability.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]