

20.1.2026

Item No. 38

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 23311 of 2023

CAN 2 of 2025

***Kalpna Maji & Ors. in place of
Swadesh Ranjan Maji (since deceased)***

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Nibedita Pal

Mr. A.G. Mukherjee

..... for the petitioner.

Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty (Adv.)

An adjournment has been sought for on the ground of learned State counsel.

Prayer stands allowed.

Let the matter appear on 3rd February, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)