

100
3.2.2026
Court No. 10
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 23311 of 2023
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Kalpana Maji & Ors. in place of Swadesh Ranjan Maji
(since deceased)
-versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly.
... for the State.

- 1.** The State respondent seeks adjournment on the ground of Mr. Suman Sengupta, Ld. Addl. Govt. Pleader.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the State respondent is directed to appear on the next returnable date failing which the matter shall be heard ex parte and appropriate orders shall be passed in accordance with law in their absence.
- 3.** Let the matter appear on 12th February, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)