

25.02.2026

Item No. 99

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 23311 of 2023

CAN 2 of 2025

***Kalpna Maji & Ors. in place of
Swadesh Ranjan Maji (since deceased)***

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ram ASnand Agarwala

Ms. Nibedita Pal

Mr. A.G. Mukherjee

Ms. Sonam Roy

Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Suman Sengupta, Ld. Sr. Govt. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

.... For the State.

Heard the parties through their respective learned
counsels.

The matter has been heard in extenso.

Due to paucity of time, hearing could not be
concluded.

Parties are directed to file their written notes on
the next returnable date.

Let the matter appear on **16th of March, 2026 at
2 P.M..**

(Smita Das De, J.)