

18-03-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 110
RP

WPA 23311 of 2023
With
CAN 2 of 2025

Kalpana Maji and Ors.in place of Swadesh Ranjan
Maji (since deceased)

-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors..

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwal,
Ms. Nibedita Pal,
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee,
Ms. Sonam Ray,
Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

...for the petitioner

Mr. Suman Sengupta, Sr. GA,
Mr. Dwaipayan Basu Mallick,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

...for the State

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties in
extenso.
2. Due to paucity of time the hearing could not
be concluded.
3. Let this matter be fixed on 06.04.2026 for
further hearing at 2:00 pm.
4. The written notes filed by the petitioner be
kept on record.

(Smita Das De, J.)