

06-04-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 107
RP

WPA 23311 of 2023

Kalpana Maji & Ors in place of Swadesh Ranjan Maji
(since deceased)
-Versus-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ram Anand Agarwala,
Ms. Nibedita Pal,
Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee,
Ms. Sonam Ray,
Ms. Nasrin Khatoon

...for the petitioner

Mr. Suman Sengupta,
Mr. Dwaipayan Basu Mallick,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly.

...for the State

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the State respondent have concluded his submission and the applicant to the main writ petition seeks time to file revised supplementary affidavit to distinguish the Judgments relied upon by the State respondent today. ***Somnath Bhattacharyya and Others vs. Kolkata Municipal Corporation and Anr.*** reported in ***2023 SCC Online Cal 6734*** and ***General Manager, State Bank of India and Others vs. Anju Jain*** reported in ***(2008) 8 Supreme Court Cases 475.***

2. Matter to appear on 06.05.2026 for further hearing.

(Smita Das De, J.)